
Scoreboard 
Final   1 2 3 4 OT T 
Toledo  (0-1)  0 14 0 3 0 17 
Arizona  (1-0) « 3 7 7 0 7 24 
 
Scoring Summary 
1st Quarter    
Arizona Wildcats   FG John Bonano kicked a 26-yard field goal 9:38 
12 PLAYS, 71 YARDS, TOP 3:01 ARIZONA 3-0 
2nd Quarter  
Toledo Rockets  TD Terrance Owens passed to Alonzo Russell to the right for 59 yard gain 
(Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 13:55 
10 PLAYS, 94 YARDS, TOP 4:31  TOLEDO 7-3 
Arizona Wildcats  TD Matt Scott passed to Austin Hill down the middle for 30 yard gain  
(John Bonano made PAT) 12:04 
6 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 1:51  ARIZONA 10-7 
Toledo Rockets  TD David Fluellen rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain  
(Jeremiah Detmer made PAT) 6:01  
10 PLAYS, 64 YARS, TOP 3:10  TOLEDO 14-10 
3rd Quarter  
Arizona Wildcats   TD Ka'Deem Carey rushed up the middle for 73 yard gain  
(John Bonano made PAT) 10:44 
2 PLAYS, 84 YARDS, TOP 0:32  ARIZONA 17-14 
4th Quarter  
Toledo Rockets  FG Jeremiah Detmer kicked a 40-yard field goal  14:18 
9 PLAYS, 42 YARDS, TOP 2:03  TOLEDO 17-17 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT OOB) 
OT 
Arizona Wildcats  TD Matt Scott passed to Terrence Miller to the right for 10 yard gain  
(John Bonano made PAT)  
3 PLAYS, 25 YARDS  ARIZONA 24-17 
 
Team Stats    TOLEDO  ARIZ 
First Downs   24  33 
Third Down Efficiency 10-23  5-15 
Fourth Down Efficiency 1-2  0-1 
Plays-Net Yards  94-358  88-624 
Rushes-Yds   47-161  41-237 
Passing Yds   197  387 
Kick Return Yds  54  16 
Punt Return Yds  0  23 
Passes    21-47-0 30-47-1 
Punts    8-359  5-228 
Fumbles-Lost   1-1  4-2 
Penalties-Yds   7-66  7-56 
Sack-Yds   2-13  1-8 
Time of Poss.   31:49  28:11 
 
 
Individual Stats 
RUSHING 
TOLEDO: David Fluellen 20-72, Cassius McDowell 13-64, Terrance Owens 6-19, David Pasquale 2-6, 
Austin Dantin 6-0 
ARIZ: Ka'Deem Carey 20-147, Matt Scott 14-74, Daniel Jenkins 6-17, Taimi Tutogi 1—1 
 
PASSING 
TOLEDO: Austin Dantin 10-25-63-0, Terrance Owens 11-22-134-0 
ARIZ: Matt Scott 30-46-387-1, Team 0-1-0-0 
 
RECEIVING 
TOLEDO: Bernard Reedy 9-55, Dwight Macon 4-17, Alonzo Russell 3-71, Justin Olack 3-38,  
Cordale Scott 1-23, David Fluellen 1--7 
ARIZ: Dan Buckner 10-116, Austin Hill 7-139, Terrence Miller 6-80, Richard Morrison 6-44,  
Ka'Deem Carey 1-8 
 
 

*Drive Chart Below 
 
 
 
 



 

Drive Start End

# Q Team Poss Clock Ball On Poss Clock Ball On PL YDS TOP

1 1 Toledo KO 15:00 25 PUNT 12:39 42 6 17 2:21

2 1 Arizona PUNT 12:39 20 FG 9:38 opp 9 12 71 3:01

3 1 Toledo KO 9:38 25 FGA 4:42 opp 31 16 44 4:56

4 1 Arizona FGA 4:42 31 FUMB 3:26 opp 6 5 63 1:16

5 1 Toledo FUMB 3:26 6 TD 13:55 10 94 4:31

6 2 Arizona KO 13:55 25 TD 12:04 6 75 1:51

7 2 Toledo KO 11:54 opp 46 PUNT 10:54 opp 47 3 -1 1:00

8 2 Arizona PUNT 10:54 1 PUNT 9:11 16 4 15 1:43

9 2 Toledo PUNT 9:11 36 TD 6:01 10 64 3:10

10 2 Arizona KO 5:57 16 FUMB 5:03 opp 34 3 50 0:54

11 2 Toledo FUMB 5:03 34 PUNT 4:38 34 3 0 0:25

12 2 Arizona PUNT 4:38 19 PUNT 2:51 opp 46 6 35 1:47

13 2 Toledo PUNT 2:51 20 PUNT 0:42 34 6 14 2:09

14 2 Arizona PUNT 0:42 35 HALF 0:00 opp 36 6 29 0:42

15 3 Arizona KO 15:00 25 PUNT 13:12 46 5 21 1:48

16 3 Toledo PUNT 13:12 20 PUNT 11:16 48 7 28 1:56

17 3 Arizona PUNT 11:16 16 TD 10:44 2 84 0:32

18 3 Arizona KO 10:44 48 PUNT 9:43 opp 45 3 7 1:01

19 3 Toledo PUNT 9:43 10 FUMB 7:53 32 5 22 1:50

20 3 Arizona FUMB 7:53 opp 32 FGA 4:58 opp 6 6 26 2:55

21 3 Toledo FGA 4:58 20 PUNT 2:27 39 5 19 2:31

22 3 Arizona PUNT 2:27 12 PUNT 1:21 20 3 8 1:06

23 3 Toledo PUNT 1:21 35 FG 14:18 opp 23 9 42 2:03

24 4 Arizona KO 14:18 25 DOWNS 11:41 45 7 20 2:37

25 4 Toledo DOWNS 11:41 opp 45 PUNT 10:12 opp 45 3 0 1:29

26 4 Arizona PUNT 10:12 10 INT 7:59 39 7 29 2:13

27 4 Toledo INT 7:59 37 PUNT 4:41 46 7 9 3:18

28 4 Arizona PUNT 4:41 20 FGA 0:00 opp 8 13 72 4:41

29 4 Arizona FGA 0:00 opp 25 HALF 0:00 opp 25 3 0 0:00

30 5 Toledo POSS 15:00 opp 25 DOWNS 0:00 opp 23 6 2 0:00

31 5 Arizona DOWNS 0:00 23 HALF 0:00 23 0 0 0:00


